

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10800/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2026 in WP No. 10784/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

I-NET SECURE LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 17-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. Hari Krishnan P. V., Adv.
Mr. Kavin Ananth C, Adv.
Ms. Heena, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Aadhikesavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No. 119612/2026 (application for impleadment of the successful bidder) is allowed.
2. List on 22.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR